
an t 

FLORIDA 

Financial Management Department 
Purchasing Division 
1112 Manatee Ave W Suite 803 
Bradenton,FL 34205 
Phone: (941) 749-3014 
www.mymanatee.org 

July 8, 2015 

TO: 

SUBJECT: 

All Interested Bidders 

Invitation for Bids #15-1926CD 
12th Street East Storm and Watermain Improvements 

ADDENDUM #1 

Bidders are hereby notified that this Addendum shall be acknowledged on page Bid 
Form-1 of the Bid Form and made a part of the above named bidding and contract 
documents. Bids submitted without acknowledgment of the Addendum will be 
considered Incomplete. 

The following items are issued to add to, modify, and clarify the bid and contract documents. 
These items shall have the same force and effect as the original bidding and contract 
documents, and cost involved shall be included in the bid prices. Bids to be submitted on the 
specified bid date, shall conform to the additions and revisions listed herein. 

1. CHANGE Article C.01, Minimum Qualifications of Bidders, on page C-1 of the bid 
documents to read as follows: 

Each bidder must possess all licenses required (in accordance with Chapter 489 
Florida Statutes) for the Work which is the subject of this bid; and, upon request, 
shall submit a true copy of all applicable licenses. The bidding Contractor 
(company supplying the bid) shall be an FDOT Pre-Qualified Contractor In the 
categories of "Drainage. Flexible Paving. and Underground Utilities (water 
and sewer)". 

The bidders corporate name must appear in the State FDOT database in all of 
these categories on the Bid due date. In addition, the certifications must be 
maintained throughout the duration of the project 

2. DELETE Bid Form pages Bid Form-2 thru Bid Form -4 and INSERT the REVISED Bid 
Form pages Bid Form-2 thru Bid Form-4 that are attached to this Addendum #1 . 

3. CHANGE the Due Date and Time to Wednesday, July 15, 2015 at 3:00 PM. 

LARRY BUSTLE' 



Page 2 
July 8, 2015 

The following questions have been presented by potential bidders: 

Question #1: Will all pipe restraints be required to have stainless steel tie rods? 

Response #1: All underground bolts, nuts, and washers shall be COR-TEN or stainless steel 
(Reference Manatee County Utility Standards section 1.11.2.J). 

Question #2: Reference page 7 of the Special Conditions: Subsoil Excavation. Should 
any unsuitable material be found, how Is the unsuitable material to be quantified for 
payment? 

Response #2: Please see the Revised Bid Form attached to this Addendum #1 . 

Question #3: Reference Plan Sheet 4: Corner of 12th St 7 55th Dr. E. - Note for Tree 
Protection. Can the County provide a tree protection plan to follow? 

Response #3: All trees within RfW and easement limits shall remain unless otherwise noted; 
any roots over 1" diameter, to be pruned, must have a clean cut; a certified Arborist from the 
County shall be present during all root pruning (Ted Cresswell 941-345-2044 (cell) or 941-708-
7467 (office)); the cost for tree preservation and root pruning to be paid for as part of the unit 
price for pipe. 

END OF ADDENDUM #1 

Bids will be received at Manatee County Purchasing, 1112 Manatee Avenue West, Bradenton, 
Florida 34205 until Wednesday, July 15, 2015 at 3:00 PM. 

, Sincerel~ C 
"-M2~. Wendel, CPPO 

Purchasing Official 



BID FORM 
(Submit in Duplicate) 

12TH STREET EAST STORM AND WATERMAIN IMPROVEMENTS 

Bid Based on C omp etlon Time of 180 C I d a en ar Days 

ITEM FOOT EST. BID PRICE 

NO. Item No. 
DESCRIPTION 

QTY. 
UlM 

PER UNIT ($) 

1 101-1 Mobilization 1.00 LS $ 

2 102-1 Maintenance of Traffic 1.00 LS $ 

3 102-99 Portable Changeable Message Sign - Temporary 84.00 ED $ 

4 104-10-3 Staked Slit Fence (Type III) 600.00 LF $ 

5 104-11 Floating Turbidity Barrier 20.00 LF $ 

6 104-18 Inlet Protection System 14.00 EA $ 

7 110-I-MC Clearing & Grubbing. incl. riprap. trees. pipes. 0.26 AC $ structures. wells. & underdrain removal. 

7.a 125-1 Excavation for Structure (unsuitable - if necessary) 10.00 CY $ 

7.b 125-3 Select Bedding Material (If necessary) 10.00 CY $ 

8 160-4 6" Stabilized Sutrbase (LBR 60) 377.00 SY $ 

9 285-704 Optional Base Group 4: 377.00 SY $ 

10 327-70-1 Milling Exls. Asph. PaYment (I" Ave. Depth) 737.00 SY $ 

11 334-1-MCI I" Type S-I Asphalt Concrete (Incl Tack Coat) 22.60 TN $ 

12 334-1-MC2 I" Type S-III Asphalt Concrete 44.20 TN $ 

13 400-1-2 Class I (Endwall). Incl. Reinforcing Steel 3.26 CY $ 

14 425-1-521 Inlet (Ot Bot) (Type C) «10') 6.00 EA $ 

15 425-1-541 Inlet (Dt Bot) (Type D) «10') 2.00 EA $ 

16 425-1-549 Inlet (Ot Bot) (Type 0 Modified) «10') 1.00 EA $ 

17 425-1-MCI County Junction Box 2.00 EA $ 

18 430-\75-11 Pipe Storm Sewer Culv (RCP)(15") 295.00 LF $ 

Bidder Name: ______________ _ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

IFB #15-1926CD 
Addendum #1 

TOTAL BID 

PRICE ($) 

Authorized Signature: ______________ _ REVISED BID FORM- 2 



BID FORM 
(Submit in Duplicate) 

12TH STREET EAST STORM AND WATERMAIN IMPROVEMENTS 

Bid Based on Completion Time of 180 Calendar Days 

ITEM FDOT EST. BID PRICE 
NO. Item No. 

DESCRIPTION 
QTY. 

u/M PER UNIT ($) 

19 430-175-11 Pipe Storm Sewer Culv (RCP)(18") 90.00 LF $ 

20 430-175-12 Pipe Storm Sewer Culv (RCPX24") 319.00 LF $ 

21 430-175-13 Pipe Storm Sewer Culv (RCP)(30") 28.00 LF $ 

22 430-175-14 Pipe Storm Sewer Culv (RCP)(42") 32.00 LF $ 

23 430-175-21 Pipe Storm Drain Culv (ERCP) (14"x23") 31.00 LF $ 

24 430-175-22 Pipe Storm Sewer Culv (ERCP) (19"x30") 40.00 LF $ 

25 430-984-12 MES (Cone Pipe Round) (15") (SO) 1.00 EA $ 

26 430-984-62 MES (Cone Pipe Ellip) (14"x23") (SO) 2.00 EA $ 

27 522-2 6" Concrete Sidewalk. Reinforced Driveway 118.00 SY $ 

28 550-10-228 Fence. Removal and Reinstall 160.00 LF $ 

29 570-1-2 Sodding (Performance Turf. Bahia) (Includes Mowing) 893.00 SY $ 

30 6" PVC (C-900) (Direct Bury) 380.00 LF $ 

31 6" DIP (CL350) (Direct Bury) 50.00 LF $ 

32 6" Gate Valve 3.00 EA $ 

33 4" DIP (CL350) (Direct Bury) 140.00 LF $ 

34 4" Gate Valve 2.00 EA $ 

35 Ductile Iron Fittings. Water 326.00 LB $ 

36 Service Connection. Water (short. single) 5.00 EA $ 

37 Service Connection. Water (short. double) 1.00 EA $ 

Bidder Name: _____________ _ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

IFB #15-1926CD 
Addendum #1 

TOTAL BID 
PRICE ($) 

Authorized Signature: ______________ _ REVISED BID FORM- 3 



BID FORM 
(Submit in Duplicate) 

12TH STREET EAST STORM AND WATERMAIN IMPROVEMENTS 

Bid Based on Completion Time of 180 Calendar Days 

ITEM FOOT EST. BID PRICE 
NO. Item No. 

DESCRIPTION 
QTY. 

u/M PER UNIT ($) 

38 Service Connection. Water (long. single) 1.00 EA $ 

39 Service Connection. Water (long. double) 1.00 EA $ 

40 Connection to EXisting Water Lines 4.00 EA $ 

41 Remove existing 4" and 6" water mains 565.00 LF $ 

42 Pipe Joint Restraints 12.00 EA $ 

TOTAL BASE BID· Based on Completion 
Time of 180 Calendar Days 

43 
CONTRACT CONTINGENCY WORK (USED 

10% OF TOTAL BASE 
ONLY WITH COUNTY APPROVAL) 

BID 

TOTAL OFFER with Contract Contingency· Based 
on Completion Time of 180 Calendar Days 

Bidder Name: _____________ _ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

IFB #15-1926CD 
Addendum #1 

TOTAL BID 
PRICE ($) 

Authorized Signature: _____________ _ REVISED BID FORM- 4 


